セルフロック ゆるみ防止ねじシステム
The Integrated Thread Locking System
ゆるみ防止 セルフロックねじ用ツールシリーズ
Tools for the Production of Self-Locking Internal Threads
Made
in
Germany
2

20 2,5 140 32 16 12 18 .1062 ● 〇
24 3 160 34 18 14,5 21,5 .1064 〇
ご注文例  · Ordering example: B0203000.1050
11
セルフロック マシンタップ · SELF-LOCK Machine Taps
LK-M
P
60°
BT
P
90°
30° 60°
P ≤ 0,7mm
DIN
371
セルフロック-メトリック並目ねじ　エムーゲ規格
 Metric SELF-LOCK coarse thread, EMUGE standard
l1
ø
d 1
l2
ø
d 2
l3
AL
アルミ合金
Z
シンクロ加工
技術情報
Technical information
 コーティング · Coating GLT-8 TIN
 工具素材 · Cutting material HSSE HSSE HSSE
 R45 R45 R45
 食付き山数　 C / 2-3 E / 1,5-2 E / 1,5-2
 切削油　 E / O E / O / P E / O / P
ねじ深さと穴形状
Thread depth and hole type
max. 2,5 x d 1 max. 3 x d 1
アプリケーション – 被削材
Applications – material
�� 8 - 9
N  1.1-4 P 1.1- 4.1
M 1.1- 2.1
N 2.1
P 1.1- 4.1
M 1.1- 3.1
N 1.4-6
N 2.1-2,  2.4-5
S 1.1
工具型番  · Tool ident B050S800 B0513500 B0513700
ø d 1
mm
P
mm l 1 l 2 l 3 ø d 2 m
サイズ
型番
イノーム
1-AL
GLT-8
イノーム
1-Z/E
イノーム
1-Z/E
TIN
LK-M 3 0,5 56 6 18 3,5 2,7 2,7 .1046 ● ● 〇
4 0,7 63 7 21 4,5 3,4 3,55 .1048 ● ● 〇
5 0,8 70 8 25 6 4,9 4,4 .1050 ● ● 〇
6 1 80 10 30 6 4,9 5,2 .1052 ● ● ●
8 1,25 90 14 35 8 6,2 7 .1054 ● ● ●
10 1,5 100 16 39 10 8 8,8 .1056 ● ● ●
DIN
376

desired minor diameter of the internal thread. In such cases the suitable preparatory diameters
must be determined in tests.
ご注文例 · Ordering example: B0911400.1046
13
セルフロック ねじ切りカッター · SELF-LOCK Thread Milling Cutters with Countersinking Step
LK-M
P
60°
BT
VHM
RH + LH
Z3 - Z4 DIN 6535
HB
HE
HA
120° ø D
セルフロック-メトリック並目ねじ　エムーゲ規格
 Metric SELF-LOCK coarse thread, EMUGE standard
ø
d 2
l3l2
l1
ø
d 1
Z
lS
ø
d S
30°
(l2)
ø
d 1
アプリケーション – 被削材
Applications – material
�� 8 - 9
P 1.1- 5.1 K 1.1- 4.2 N 1.1-5,  2.1-6
N 3.1-2 N 4.1-2,  5.2 S 1.1-3
ねじ深さ
Thread depth 2 x D
工具型番  · Tool ident GF333101 GF333701
ø D
mm
P
mm l 1 l 2 l 3 ø d 1 ø d 2 ø d S l S
Z
(刃数)
サイズ
型番
GSF-VHM
2xD
IKZ-HB
GSF-VHM
2xD
IKZ-HA
LK-M 5 0,8 55 10,7 36 4 6 5,3 11,1 3 .1050 ● ●
6 1 62 12,4 36 4,8 8 6,3 12,8 3 .1052 ● ●
8 1,25 74 16,7 40 6,5 10 8,3 17,3 3 .1054 ● ●
10 1,5 80 20,1 45 8,2 12 10,3 20,7 3 .1056 ● ●
12 1,75 90 25,2 45 9,9 14 12,3 25,9 4 .1058 ● ●
 特殊品にも対応致します
Other sizes upon request
TICN
アプリケーション – 被削材
Applications – material
�� 8 - 9
P 1.1- 5.1  M 1.1- 4.1  K 1.1- 4.2
N 1.1- 5.2  S 1.1- 2.6  H 1.1-2
ねじ深さ
Thread depth 2 x D

 特殊品にも対応致します
Tools for different thread pitch upon request
ご注文例 · Ordering example: GF163211.9757
15
セルフロック ねじ通り/止まりゲージ · Thread Gauges Go/No-Go for SELF-LOCK Threads
LK-M
P
60°
BT
P
90°
30° 60°
P ≤ 0,7mm
セルフロック-メトリック並目ねじ　エムーゲ規格
 Metric SELF-LOCK coarse thread, EMUGE standard
ゲージ仕様はエムーゲ規格に準拠
Gauge dimensions acc. EMUGE standard
工具型番  · Tool ident L0100100
ø d 1
mm
P
mm
サイズ
型番
G-GR-LD
LK-M 3 0,5 .1046 ●
4 0,7 .1048 ●
5 0,8 .1050 ●
6 1 .1052 ●
8 1,25 .1054 ●
10 1,5 .1056 ●
12 1,75 .1058 ●
14 2 .1059 ●
16 2 .1060 ●
20 2,5 .1062 ●
24 3 .1064 ●
エムーゲ セルフロックねじのゲージング
エムーゲ セルフロックねじ用工具を用いて加工したねじのゲージ
ングには、専用のエムーゲ セルフロックねじ用限界ゲージが必要
です。通常のねじと同様、通り/止まりゲージの組み合わせでご使
用いただけます。
エムーゲ セルフロックねじの規格は DIN に代表されるような共通
規格ではないため、他社のねじ規格とは限界値が異なります。その
ため正確なゲージングのためには専用のゲージをお使いいただく
必要があります。
The gauging of the EMUGE SELF-LOCK thread
We recommend using our two-piece gauge system which corresponds to the
usual combination of go and no-go gauge and is perfectly sufficient for the
gauging of the thread, provided that the LK threads were produced with our
true-to-profile EMUGE taps.
There is no generally applicable standard (e.g. DIN standard) for the EMUGE
SELF-LOCK thread, so other manufacturers may use different limit sizes for
their threads. For this reason, we recommend gauging EMUGE SELF-LOCK
threads exclusively with EMUGE SELF-LOCK gauges.
P ≤ 0,7 mm P > 0,7 mm
ゲージングの方法は通常のねじの場合と基本的には同じですが、
通り/止まりゲージ共に傾斜面と進行方向を合わせる必要がある
ため注意が必要です。
The gauging of the saw-tooth profile works on the same principle, with the
only difference that both the go and the no-go plug gauge have to be used in
the correct direction.
P > 0,7 mm
ねじ切りカッターで加工されたねじの場合、さらにエムーゲ HRPG
ゲージでの追加チェックを推奨しています。HRPGゲージは傾斜面